

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. AIIMSJ-PROCOPROP/21/2023-PROC

Dated: 07th December, 2023

Subject: **Proposal for Purchase of accessories of Mizuho OT table for the Dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.**

The Institute is in the process of purchasing accessories of Mizuho OT table for the Dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Mizuho Medical Co., Ltd., Japan though its authorized dealer M/s Metro Biosol Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said accessories of Mizuho OT table for the Dept. of Neurosurgery within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 27th December, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



Mizuho Medical Co., Ltd. MIZUHO Building 3, 3-29-3 Hongo Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 113-0033 Japan http://mizuhomedical.co.jp/

February 14th, 2023

Tb: Neurosurgery Department AIIMS Jodhpur, Rajasthan

Proprietary Certificate

This is to certify that our Mizuho 1000mm carbon fiber extension and its related accessories are proprietary in nature and made to work with our OT Tables, that assures quality performance and reliability.

Yours sincerely 0

Kazuhiko Izumi, Senior Manager-Mizuho Medical Co., Ltd.

Mizuho Medical Co., Ltd. Mizuho Bulldiasa, 3-20-3, Henaa, Bunkyo-ku, Tolayo 113-0033, Japan.

212

Ml SB

Overseas Agent of MIZUHO Corporation TEL: +81-3-3815-7101 FAX: +81-3-3818-1705



Mizuho Medical Co., Ltd. MizUHO Building 3, 3-29-3 Hongo Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 113-0033 Japan http://mizuhomedical.co.jp/

MANUFACTURER's / PRINCIPAL's AUTHORIZATION

Date: 06-09-2023

1

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We, Mizuho Medical Co., Ltd., who are established and reputable manufacturers of Various specialty OT Tables, having factories at Chiba, Japan have authorized Messrs. Metro Biosol P Ltd. C-563 New Friends Colony, New Delhi 110025 INDIA to bid, negotiate and conclude contracts and further, to service and maintain our tables and related accessories as per contract with the institution in North India.

Yours faithfully,

Mizuho Medical Co..LTD

SHIGETO KATO S.Kato / Sales Manager

Overseas Exclusive Agent of MIZUHO Corporation TEL: +81-3-3815-7101 FAX: +81-3-3818-1705

Details of Accessories to be procured are as under:

- 1. Carbon Fiber Extension Board; 1000mm (Cat. No. 08-070-54)
- 2. Mattress for Extension Board; 70mm Pad (Cat. No. 08-083-65)
- 3. Short railing pair for Carbon Fiber Board (Cat. No. 08-113-02)